GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. *181
TO BE ANSWERED ON: 17.03.2023
COMPANIES APPLYING UNDER PLI SCHEME
*181#. SHRI JUGALSINH LOKHANDWALA:
Will the Minister of Electronics and Information Technology be pleased to state:

(@ the number of companies that have applied under PLI scheme to promote the fabrication of semiconductor chips, the details of funds allocated thereon;

(b) whether FOXCONN and Vedanta are jointly setting up a semiconductor chip manufacturing factory in Gujarat; and

(c) if so, the manner in which assistance is being provided by the Ministry, in this regard?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(@) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


SATEMENT REFERRED TO IN THE REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA STARRED
QUESTION NO. *181 FOR 17.03.2023 REGARDING COMPANIES APPLYING
UNDER PLI SCHEME

(a): Government has approved Semicon India programme with a total outlay of INR 76,000 crore for development of semiconductor and display manufacturing ecosystem in the country.
Total Three (3) applications have been received for setting up Semiconductor Fab facilities under the ‘Scheme for setting up of Semiconductor Fabs in India’.

(b): The applicants are actively considering various locations including Gujarat.

(c): India Semiconductor Mission is the nodal agency toimplement the Semicon India programme. It is appraising the applications under ‘Scheme for setting up of Semiconductor Fabs in India ’and ‘Scheme for setting up of Display Fab in India’. The applications received for setting up of Semiconductor fabrication facilities are under appraisal.
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